LARGE DIAMETERS

STEEL COUPLINGS,
JOINTS AND FITTINGS




DOMeEX

- BOND

The company DOMEX started its business operation in 1992
in Pitawa Goérna. 10 years later, in 2002, the company was
transformed into a limited liability company and moved to
a newly built location in Dzierzoniéw, within the Watbrzych
Special Economic Area.

We are one of the biggest Polish manufacturers of water,
sewage and gas fittings. Our specialty are hydrants, steel
couplings and fittings. Our offer is also complemented by
professional services provided in the field of comprehensive
CNC machining and powder painting. We have many years of
experience and references in contract production for globally
recognized companies from many industries including textile,
agricultural machinery and automotive.

As a family-owned business with a long tradition, we chose
a value-based management model, which determines our
sustainable development and decisions we make every day.

The dynamic development of our company due to the expanding
production portfolio, the implementation of new technologies
and management methods have resulted in an increase in the
competitiveness of our company in terms of quality and price,
thanks to which we are successful in our industry on the domestic
and foreign market. We work on the basis of modern machinery
park and innovative technology, while all manufactured products
have the necessary certifications and attestations.

The motto of our company is to cover as many needs of the
waterworks and wastewater sector customers as possible, thus,
in addition to serial products, we also manufacture products
according to individual requirements of our customers.

As a contract manufacturing company, we can offer ready-
made solutions or participate in the manufacturing process of
own-brand products.
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www.domex-group.com Y D STEEL COUPLINGS, JOINTS AND FITTINGS

« certified EPDM gasket for potable water
(WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS) or NBR gasket for wastewater
« specially designed and profiled gasket
« adjustment range: 14 mm
« pipe angular deflection £3°

- flange drilled: PN10 or PN16
« material: structural steel
or stainless steel
- optional: flange drilling according
to standards other than EN

possibility of producing
the most complex
reductions

optional: special system of
grippers protecting pipes
against sliding off the coupling
(2E, 4E, 6E)

The Company Domex is a renowned manufacturer of steel
couplings and fittings for sewage and water systems.

For many years, we have been providing steel products of
the highest quality to our customers, thanks to which there
are more and more our products are in pipelines around the
world every year. Thanks to many years of experience, we
have developed the best working methods, whereby our
pressure steel products meet the highest quality and durability
standards. We approach individually to each customer both
in terms of valuation and design of a given solution. As the

manufacturer, we are able to perform even the most unusual
APPLICATION DESIGN FEATURES orders. We offer attractive prices while maintaining the highest
Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends of pipes « DN250 - DN2000 quality. Many times our products are used as repair elements
and flange fittings in waterworks, wastewater and other - Material: structural steel or stainless steel in case of failures, which is why we are able to manufacture
systems for liquids chemically neutral. « Coating: epoxy or galvanized coating products at an accelerated time on special needs. If our offer
. . . - Optional: face-to-face | h i does not include the solution you are interested in, please
Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes. ptional: face .to O el el iz y P
customer requirements contact us.
+ For the use on pipelines exposed to axial movement
- El facilitati I
TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS ements facilitating transport and assembly

+ Nominal pressure PN10 or PN16
+ Material acc. PN-EN 10020

One of the major research-oriented group of products in DOMEX are
steel couplings and flange adaptors.

Production facility enables to produce even the most complex steel
coupling in a short time providing immediate help for customers.

Various material possibilities and executions, involvement of the R&D
department in each single product, strict quality inspection ensure
customer satisfaction.

° We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress e
2020/01 2020/01



www.domex-group.com

WE BUILD

At Domex, we have been manufacturing steel couplings for
mechanical pipe connections for over 20 years.

Every day, our engineers design and implement to production
complex steel couplings and fittings even for the most difficult
and individual customer needs.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

o 2020/01

QUALITY TOGETHER

STEEL COUPLINGS, JOINTS AND FITTINGS

We specialize in steel forming, our automated welding stations
and experienced employees manufacture products from
smaller sizes - DN 250 to large-size ones as DN 2000 with
high precision. The paint coating of our products is the result
of 30 years of experience and the best practices of epoxy
painting, providing reliable anti-corrosion protection. We have
own laboratory for testing steel couplings and fittings allowing

to develop, test products and their characteristics, adapting
to the most difficult conditions, specified requirements and
guidelines of individual markets. Our experts from the Quality
Department ensure, at every stage of the production process
and directly before shipping to the customer, that thousands
of our products meet the highest quality standards and the
requirements of customers around the world.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01 0
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DOMEX

- BOND

STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED

321 paget4 323 pagelé

Pipe coupling Pipe coupling Reducing

RRS RRS-FL pipe coupling
RRS-R

351 page24 353 page26 361 page28

334 page20

Reducing
pipe coupling
RRS-R-FL

363 page30

341 page22

Non-concentric
pipe coupling
RRS-MIM

371 page32

Flange adaptor Flange adaptor Reducing
RKS RKS-FL flange adaptor
RKS-R

STEEL COUPLINGS RESTRAINED

322 page3s 324 page 40

Restrained Restrained Restrained reducing
pipe coupling pipe coupling pipe coupling
RRS-E RRS-FL-E RRS-R-E

354 page 50 362 page52

Restrained Restrained Restrained reducing
flange adaptor flange adaptor flange adaptor
RKS-E RKS-FL-E RKS-R-E

o

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

Reducing
flange adaptor
RKS-R-FL

335 page 44

Restrained reducing

pipe coupling
RRS-R-FL-E

364 page54

Restrained reducing
flange adaptor
RKS-R-FL-E

Non-concentric
flange adaptor
RKS-MIM

342 page 46

Restrained non-concentric
pipe coupling
RRS-MIM-E

372 page 56

Restrained non-concentric
flange adaptor
RKS-MIM-E

STEEL COUPLINGS, JOINTS AND FITTINGS

DOMeEX

- BOND

JOINTS

705 page62 706 page 64 707 page 66 708 page68

000¢

Dismantling Dismantling Dismantling Reducing
joint joint joint dismantling joint
WM2 WM3 WM4 WM4-R

STEEL FITTINGS

861 page74 862 page76 863 page78 864 page 80 865 page 82

O00das

Single flange Double flange Reducing double Reducing double flange steel Double flange
steel spigot steel spigot flange steel spigot spigot non-concentric steel bend
FS FFS FFRS FFRMS FFKS

STEEL FLANGES

871 pagess 872 page90 873 page92

Steel flange Steel Steel
with hole blank flange reducing flange
KO KS KR

OTHER

932 page 96

Pipe insert

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress o
2020/01
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STEEL COUPLINGS

BOND NOT RESTRAINED

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01
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743’

PIPE COUPLING
RRS

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends of
pipes in waterworks, wastewater and other systems
for liquids chemically neutral. Used for iron, steel,
plastic, GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range 270-2000 mm

« coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

« eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce a coupling
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-2000
- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

0 We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

Body

Nut

Gasket
Washer
Eyebolt

~N o N woN

Pipe

material

Steel
250 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
300 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
350 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
400 Ductileiron
PE
Ductile iron

PE

Steel
500 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
600 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
700 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
800 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
900 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
1000 Ductileiron
PE

Steel
1200 Ductileiron
PE

450

Threaded pin

Clamping rim

Outer pipe

diameter

273
274
280
324
326
315
355
378
355
406
429
400
480
450
508
532
500
610
635
630
n
738
710
813
842
800
914
945
900
1016
1048
1000
1220
1255
1200

L 7
—
RN e
—HP— — —aH—
w -

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR /1 ZnS5 1 A2 1 A4

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR
S235JR /1 Zn5/1 A2 1 A4
S235JR/ Zn5/ A2

266-280
267-281
273-287
317-331
319-333
308-322
348-362
371-385
348-362
399-413
422-436
393-407
473-487
443-457
501-515
525-539
493-507
603-617
628-642
623-637
704-718
731745
703717
806-820
835-849
793-807
907-921
938-952
893-907
1009-1023
1041-1055
993-1007
1213-1227
1248-1262 320

1193-1207

220

range

STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN ISO 4032 | mIrzzrzbo-o
DIN 975

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 681
PN-EN ISO 7089
PE-EN 10020 S e s

408 24

409 24
415 24
459 25
461 25
450 25
490 25
513 27
490 25
540 28
565 30
SES) 28
615 33
585 29
645 36
670 38
635 35
745 43
770 45
765 45
850 52
875 54
845 52
950 65
980 67
935 64
1050 80
1080 82
1035 78
155 94
185 96
135 92
1355 12
1390 14
1335 m

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

D min-max
|
I
I
I
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PIPE COUPLING
RRS-FL

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends of
pipes in waterworks, wastewater and other systems
for liquids chemically neutral. Used for iron, steel,
plastic, GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range 270-2000 mm

« coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:

- epoxy coating

- optional: hot-dip galvanized

EPDM gasket for potable water

or NBR gasket for wastewater

threaded galvanized pins,

optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,

acidresistant steel

eyebolt

possibility to design and produce a coupling

according to individual customer needs:

nonstandard height, made of different materials,

e.g. stainless steel

- reinforced construction for heavier working
conditions and increased product life

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-2000
- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01

1

o g Now

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1200

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

“

Fixed flange

Clamping flange

Body

Eyebolt
Gasket

Screw assembly

Pipe

material

Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9S /

OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NOS /
OH17N12M2

S235JR /Zn5 /7 A2

EPDM / NBR

Outer pipe
diameter

900
1016
1048
1000
1220
1255
1200

266-280
267-281
273-287
317-331
319-333
308-322
348-362
371-385
348-362
399-413
422-436
393-407
473-487
443-457
501-515
525-539
493-507
603-617
628-642
623-637
704-718
731-745
703-717
806-820
835-849
793-807
907-921
938-952
893-907
1009-1023
1041-1055
993-1007
1213-1227
1248-1262
1193-1207

S235JR /1 Zn5 71 A2 1 A4

320

420

Standard

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 681

PN-EN 10020

1055
1085
1040
156
1188
1140
1360
1395
1340

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

15
17
12

STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED

D min-max

2020/01
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REDUCING
PIPE COUPLING
RRS-R

% 334

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends of
pipes differing in diameters in waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.

Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range 270-2000 mm

« coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:

- epoxy coating

- optional: hot-dip galvanized

EPDM gasket for potable water

or NBR gasket for wastewater

threaded galvanized pins,

optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,

acidresistant steel

eyebolt

possibility to design and produce a coupling

according to individual customer needs:

nonstandard height, made of different materials,

e.g. stainless steel

- possibility of connecting various types of pipes even
with very large reductions

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-2000
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C/ +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED

4 5 7 3 6 2 1 8
Material Standard =
1

S235JR / OH18N9 /

D2
B

Body OHT7NI2M2 PN-EN 10020
2 Nut S235JR/Zn5/A2 /1 A4 PN-EN ISO 4032 P
Threaded pin S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 DIN 975 I
4 Washer S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 PN-EN ISO 7089 °
S355JR / OH18N9 /

S  Clamping rim OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020 E@

6 Fixed rim éﬁ?iﬁz/@;%w / PN-EN 10020 9
7 Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
S235JR / OHI8NG / 210 nin- 20 210
8  Stepped segment OHI7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020 L = min. 440
9 Eyebolt S235JR / Zn5 / A2 PN-EN 10020

Outer Outer

pipe diameter pipe diameter Length

-I:Im-_ [mm] _ [mm]

270-2000 270-2000 440-1500

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

o
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1 6 57 8 9 2 3 4 9 87 5 61
IIIIHHIIIIIHHIII . a
REDUClNG : S235JR / OH18N9 / SNLEN 6650 T —F

PIPE COUPLING Bl V1
S235JR / OH18N9 /
RRS-R-FL 2 Bodyl OLTTNIZM2 PN-EN 10020
S235JR / OH18N9 /
3 Steppedsegment  oiis o PN-EN 10020 i
S235JR / OHI8NO / 3 ) g
N\ APPLICATION 4 Bodyll N PN-EN 10020 a a
In.tende.d fqr mgchgnlcal cor.mectlon of plain ends of 5 Eied Taies gﬁgJNFg/\SIZ-HSW / PN-EN 10020 :
pipes differing in diameters in waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral. 6  Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes. 7 Washer S235JR/Zn5S/ A2/ A4 PN-EN ISO 7089
8  Nut S235JR /1 Zn5 /1 A2/ A4 PN-EN ISO 4032
< DESIGN FEATURES 9 Bolt S235JR/Zn5/ A2 / A4 PN-EN ISO 4017 S =
« diameter range 270-2000 mm L
« coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
ipe diameter Outer Outer
P'P . 5 pipe diameter pipe diameter LEGE
- pipe angular deflection up to + 3
. corrosion protection: 201 [mm] 2D2 [mm] L [mm]
- epoxy coating 270-2000 270-2000 500-1500

- optional: hot-dip galvanized

EPDM gasket for potable water

or NBR gasket for wastewater

threaded galvanized pins,

optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,

acidresistant steel

eyebolt

possibility to design and produce a coupling

according to individual customer needs:

nonstandard height, made of different materials,

e.g. stainless steel

- possibility of connecting various types of pipes even
with very large reductions

- reinforced construction for heavier working
conditions and increased product life

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-2000
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress 0
2020/01 2020/01
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‘ L
NON-CONCENTRIC
= S235JR / OH18N9 /
1 Bod PN-EN 10020
“CETR PIPE COUPLING - SN
2 Nut S235JR /1 Zn5 /1 A2 1 A4 PN-EN ISO 4032 —q
RRS-MIM 3 Threaded pin S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 DIN 975 o
4 Washer S235JR /1 Zn5 /A2 1 A4 PN-EN ISO 7089
: . S355JR / OH18N9 /
S  Clamping rim PN-EN 10020
\ APPLICATION o OHITN1ZM2 5 e —
. . . . . S355JR / OH18N9 / ©
Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends 6 Fixedrim OHT7NI2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
of pipes shifted axially with each other of equal or
. PIP . . 4 q 7 Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681 . a
different diameters in waterworks, wastewater is]
s : . S235JR / OH18N9 /
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral. 8  Reduction cover PN-EN 10020 —
. . . OH17N12M2 —q
Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes.
\ DESIGN FEATURES Outer Outer gt | =]
« diameter range 270-2000 mm pipe diameter pipe diameter
+ coupling tolerance is £ 7 mm in relation to the outer | ooimm | oozieml vl NN Mol b o\,
pipe diameter 270-2000 270-2000 440-1500

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:

- epoxy coating

- optional: hot-dip galvanized

EPDM gasket for potable water

or NBR gasket for wastewater

threaded galvanized pins,

optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,

acidresistant steel

eyebolt

possibility to design and produce a coupling

according to individual customer needs:

nonstandard height, made of different materials,

e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of connecting different types of pipes
shifted axially in relation to each other

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-2000
- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

e We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress e
2020/01 2020/01
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®

FLANGE ADAPTOR
RKS

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of
pipe with flanged fittings in waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.
Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000

- adaptor tolerance is ¥ 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

« eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce an adaptor
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-2000
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
-NBR: -20°C / +80°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01

1

N

o N o N W

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1200

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

Connection flange

Body
Nut

Threaded pin

Clamping rim

Gasket
Washer
Eyebolt

Pipe

material

Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE

Outer pipe

diameter

273
274
280
324
326
315
355
378
IH
406
429
400
480
450
508
532
500
610
635
630
n
738
710
813
842
800
914
945
900
1016
1048
1000
1220
1255
1200

Material

S235JR / OH18NOS /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR/Zn5 /A2 | A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR
S235JR/ZnS /A2 1 A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2

L [mm

266-280
267-281
273-287
317-331
319-333
308-322
348-362
371-385
348-362
399-413
422-436
393-407
473-487
443-457
501-515
525-539
493-507
603-617
628-642
623-637
704-718
731-745
703-717
806-820
835-849
793-807
907-921
938-952
893-907
1009-1023
1041-1055
993-1007
12131227
1248-1262 335
1193-1207

235

NENCETL

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN ISO 4032
DIN 975

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 681
PN-EN ISO 7089

PN-EN 10020

409
415
459
461
450
490
513
490
540
565
535
615
585
645
670
635
745
770
765
850
875
845
950
980
935
1050
1080
1035
1155
185
135
1355
1390
1335

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

395

445

505

565

615

670

780

895

1015

ms

1230

1330

405

460

520

580

640

715

840

910

1025

125

1255

1485

31
27
33
33
29
34
36
34
40
42
39
49
45
54
59
54
67
70
66
91
92
91
108
101
105
124
135
122
148
135
145
178
163
175

DA

Q
Diameter . Flange Y
408 31

STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED

D min-max

2020/01
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: S235JR / OH18N9 /
1 Connection flange OHT7NTZM2 PN-EN 1092
S235JR / OH18N9 /
m 2 Body OHT7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020

3
FLANGE ADAPTOR | $235JR / OHIBNS / : <
3 Fixed flange PN-EN 10020 o & — [a)
RKS-FL gggﬁ%ﬁmwg/ 5 °
4 Clamping flange OHIT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020 e ===l _ ==
S  Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
<« APPLICATION 6  Eyebolt S235JR/Zn5/ A2 PN-EN 10020
7 Screw assembly S235JR /ZnS /A2 | A4 PN-EN 10020

Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of
pipe with flanged fittings in waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.
Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes.

Outer pipe | Diameter . Flange R
83

Pipe
material

< DESIGN FEATURES Steel 273 266-280 403
250  Ductile iron 274 267-281 404 395 405 83
« diameter range DN250-2000 PE 280 573-287 410 84
. af:laptc.)r tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer Steel 304 317-331 454 86
pipe diameter ) s 300 Ductieion 326 319-333 456 445 460 86
« pipe ar.\gular deﬂe.ctlon upto=*3 e - e T oE
- corrosion protection:
~epoxy coating SFeé\ 355 348-362 485 87
B optional: hot—dip galvanized 350 Ductile iron 378 371-385 508 505 520 90
- EPDM gasket for potable water PE 399 348-362 485 87
or NBR gasket for wastewater Steel 406 399-413 536 24
- threaded galvanized pins, 400 Ductleion 429 422-436 559 565 580 98
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel, PE 400 393-407 530 94
acidresistant steel 450 Ductile iron 480 473-487 610 615 640 110
. eyebolt PE 450 443-457 580 104
« possibility to design and produce an adaptor Steel 508 501-515 638 15
according to individual customer needs: 500 Ductileiron 532 525-539 662 670 715 120
nonstandard height, made of different materials, PE 500 493-507 209 630 13
e.g. stainless steel Steel 610 603-617 750 150
- reinforced construction for heavier working 600  Ductile iron 635 628-642 775 780 840 160
conditions and increased product life e 630 623-637 770 160
Steel YAl 704-718 851 187
< TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS 700 Ductlleion 738 731745 878 895 910 195
g PE 710 703-717 850 187
« material acc. PN-EN 10020 Steel 813 806.820 953 540
X felle:R: A 800 Ductleion 842  835-849 982 1015 1025 260
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS o 500 | 799897 >0 e
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092 stee! | s07521 1055 263
« nominal pressure: 900 Ductileiron 945 938-952 1085 ms 125 275
- PN10: DN250-2000 PE 900 893-907 1040 260
- PN16: DN250-1200 Steel 1016 1009-1023 156 365
- temperature range: 1000 Ductileiron 1048 1041-1055 188 1230 1255 380
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C PE 1000 993-1007 1140 360
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C Steel 1220 1213-1227 1360 495
1200 Ductile iron 1255 1248-1262 375 1395 1330 1485 510
PE 1200 1193-1207 1340 490

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

9 We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress e
2020/01 2020/01
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REDUCING
FLANGE ADAPTOR
RKS-R

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of
pipe with flanged fittings of different diameter in
waterworks, wastewater and other systems for liquids
chemically neutral. Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP
and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000

- adaptor tolerance is ¥ 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

« eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce an adaptor
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of connecting various types of pipes even
with very large reductions

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:

- NBR: PN-EN 681-1

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
- nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

1

10

p

Body |

Body Il

Nut
Threaded pin
Washer

Clamping rim

Fixed rim
Gasket

Stepped segment

Connection flange

Outer
ipe diameter

@D [mm]
270-2000

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NOY /
OH17N12M2

S235JR/Zn5 /A2 | A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

DN [mm]
250-2000

STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED

L = min. 440

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

I\

PN-ENISO 4032
DIN 975
PN-EN ISO 7089

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020 ]

PN-EN 681

/

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 1092

L [mm]
440-1500

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress e
2020/01
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REDUCING
FLANGE ADAPTOR
RKS-R-FL

- 363

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of
pipe with flanged fittings of different diameter in
waterworks, wastewater and other systems for liquids
chemically neutral. Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP
and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000

- adaptor tolerance is ¥ 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

- eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce an adaptor
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of connecting various types of pipes even
with very large reductions

- reinforced construction for heavier
working conditions and increased product life

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:

- NBR: PN-EN 681-1

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

1

Connection flange

Body |

Stepped segment

Body |l

Fixed flange

Gasket
Washer
Nut
Bolt

Clamping flange

Outer
pipe diameter

@D1 [mm]
270-2000

“

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NOY /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR

S235JR /1 Zn5 /A2 / A4
S235JR /1 Zn5 /1 A2/ A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4

S235JR / OH18NS /
OH17N12M2

DN [mm]
250-2000

Standard

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 681

PN-EN ISO 7089
PN-EN ISO 4032
PN-EN ISO 4017

PN-EN 10020

L [mm]
500-1500

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED
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STEEL COUPLINGS NOT RESTRAINED

: ; ; NON-CONCENTRIC S235JR / OHIBN9 /
F LAN G E ADAPTO R Connection flange OHT7NT2M2 PN-EN 1092 ot
S235JR / OH18NOY /
RKS'MIM 2 Bodyl OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
. S235JR / OH18NO / o
3 Reduction cover OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020 ﬂ
S$235JR / OH18N9 / sz | i =
<. APPLICATION 4 Bodyll o PN-EN 10020 583
Ithendfad for mechan!cal cor-mectlor\ of plf':nn end of 5 Fixed rim gﬁgﬁ\ﬁg&;@NW PN-EN 10020 8
pipe with flanged fittings shifted axially with each ) S
other of equal or different diameters in waterworks, 6  Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681 b—
wastewater and gther systems fgr liquids chemlcglly 7 Clamping rim S355JR / OH18N9 / SNLEN 16656
neutral. Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes. OHT7N12M2 [ ‘ : ——
8  Washer S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 PN-EN ISO 7089 | =
< DESIGN FEATURES 9  Nut S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 PN-EN ISO 4032
10 Threaded pin S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 DIN 975 3
- diameter range DN250-2000 x 112 3[4 1[5 ¢ 7/ \8\9\10

- adaptor tolerance is ¥ 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:

Outer
“

- epoxy coating 2R2linn] m
- optional: hot—dip galvanized 270-2000 250-2000 500-1500
- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater
- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel
. eyebolt
« possibility to design and produce an adaptor
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel
« possibility of connecting different types of pipes
shifted axially in relation to each other
N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS
« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-2000
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C
e We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01
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STEEL COUPLINGS

BOND RESTRAINED

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01
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RESTRAINED
PIPE COUPLING
RRS-E

7417 -

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends of
pipes in waterworks, wastewater and other systems
for liquids chemically neutral. Equipped with rims
protecting against sliding pipes out of a coupling.
Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range 270-1200 mm

« coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

- eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce a coupling
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

« prevents pipes from sliding out of a coupling

« the design of protection depends on the pipe
material and pressure

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-1200
- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C/ +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

4 7 8
1

STEEL COUPLINGS RESTRAINED

. S355JR / OH18N9 / ~
E-rim v PN-EN 10020 T g |
2 Gripper set S235JR/ GJS PN-EN 10020
o S355JR / OH18N9 /
3 Clamping rim OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020
4 Screw assembly S235JR /1 Zn5 /1 A2 1 A4 PN-EN 10020
5  Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
S235JR / OH18N9 / x
6  Body OHT7NI2M2 PN-EN 10020 g
Washer S235JR/Zn5/ A2/ A4 PN-EN ISO 7089 g - - - -
8  Eyebolt S235JR/Zn5 /1 A2 PE-EN 10020 a
Outer pipe | Diameter | | \gth | Width |=Weight
Pipe iameter range

Steel 273 266-280 408 25
250 Ductileiron 274 267-281 409 25
PE 280 273-287 415 25 1 2 3 6 5
Steel 324 317-331 459 27
300 Ductileiron 326 319-333 461 27
PE 315 308-322 450 26
Steel 355 348-362 490 28
350 Ductile iron 378 371-385 513 30
PE 355 348-362 490 28
Steel 406 399-413 540 31
400 Ductile iron 429 422-436 565 28
PE 400 393-407 535 31
450 Ductile iron 480 473-487 615 36
PE 450 443-457 585 36
Steel 508 501-515 645 39
500 Ductileiron 532 525-539 670 41
PE 500 493-507 320570 635 38
Steel 610 603-617 745 46
600 Ductileiron 635 628-642 770 48
PE 630 623-637 765 47
Steel M 704-718 850 55
700 Ductileiron 738 731-745 875 57
PE 710 703-717 845 55
Steel 813 806-820 950 68
800 Ductileiron 842 835-849 980 70
PE 800 793-807 935 65
Steel 914 907-921 1050 83
900 Ductileiron 945 938-952 1080 85
PE 900 893-907 1035 79
Steel 1016 1009-1023 1155 97
1000 Ductileiron 1048 1041-1055 185 99
PE 1000 993-1007 135 96
Steel 1220 12131227 1355 15
1200 Ductile iron 1255 1248-1262  420-670 1390 17z
PE 1200 1193-1207 1335 13

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01
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RESTRAINED
PIPE COUPLING
RRS-FL-E

%324

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends of
pipes in waterworks, wastewater and other systems
for liquids chemically neutral. Equipped with rims
protecting against sliding pipes out of a coupling.
Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range 270-1200 mm

« coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

« eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce a coupling
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

« prevents pipes from sliding out of a coupling

« the design of protection depends on the pipe
material and pressure

- reinforced construction for heavier working
conditions and increased product life

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-1200
- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C/ +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

1

S235JR / OH18N9 /

Fixed flange OLT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
: S235JR / OH18N9 /
2 Clamping flange OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
S235JR / OH18N9 /
3 Body OHT7NIZM2 PN-EN 10020
4 Eyebolt S235JR/Zn5/ A2 PE-EN 10020
5  Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
6 Screw assembly S235JR/Zn5 /1 A2 1 A4 PN-EN 10020
7 Gripper set S235JR / GJS PN-EN 10020

O;ter pipe | Diameter Length Width
Pipe iameter range

material
L [mm]
273

Steel 266-280 403

250 Ductile iron 274 267-281 404
PE 280 273-287 410

Steel 324 317-331 454

300 Ductileiron 326 319-333 456
PE 315 308-322 445

Steel 355 348-362 485

350 Ductile iron 378 371-385 508
PE 355 348-362 485

Steel 406 399-413 536

400 Ductileiron 429 422-436 559
PE 400 393-407 530

Ductile iron 480 473-487 610

4°0 PE 450 443-457 580
Steel 508 501-515 638

500 Ductileiron 532 525-539 662
PE 500 493-507 430-670 630

Steel 610 603-617 750

600 Ductileiron 635 628-642 775
PE 630 623-637 770

Steel M 704-718 851

700 Ductileiron 738 731-745 878
PE 710 703-717 850

Steel 813 806-820 953

800 Ductileiron 842 835-849 982
PE 800 793-807 940

Steel 914 907-921 1055

900 Ductileiron 945 938-952 1085
PE 900 893-907 1040

Steel 1016 1009-1023 156

1000 Ductileiron 1048 1041-1055 1188
PE 1000 993-1007 1140

Steel 1220 12131227 1360

1200 Ductile iron 1255 1248-1262 520-720 1395
PE 1200 1193-1207 1340

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

22
22
27
23
23
27
28
30
28
31
33
32
36
35
39
41
38
46
48
47
55
57
55
68
70
65
83
85
79
97
99
9
15
"7
13

D min-max

STEEL COUPLINGS RESTRAINED

2020/01
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RESTRAINED REDUCING
PIPE COUPLING
RRS-R-E

& 332

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends

of pipes differing in diameters in waterworks,
wastewater and other systems for liquids chemically
neutral. Equipped with rims protecting against sliding
pipes out of a coupling. Used for iron, steel, plastic,
GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range 270-1200 mm

« coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:

- epoxy coating

- optional: hot-dip galvanized

EPDM gasket for potable water

or NBR gasket for wastewater

threaded galvanized pins,

optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,

acidresistant steel

eyebolt

possibility to design and produce a coupling

according to individual customer needs:

nonstandard height, made of different materials,

e.g. stainless steel

- possibility of connecting various types of pipes even
with very large reductions

« prevents pipes from sliding out of a coupling

« the design of protection depends on the pipe
material and pressure

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-1200
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

STEEL COUPLINGS RESTRAINED

9 4 5 73 6 2 1 8
S235JR / OH18N9 /
1 Body OHT7NI2M2 PN-EN 10020 ‘
2 Nut S235JR/Zn5/A2 /1 A4 PN-EN ISO 4032
3 Threaded pin S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 DIN 975 3 - - - - - N
4 Washer S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4 PN-EN ISO 7089
o S355JR / OH18N9 /
S  Clamping rim OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020 .
: . S355JR / OH18N9 /
6  Fixed rim OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020
7 Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681 '
265 min. 20 265
S235JR / OH18N9 /
8  Stepped segment OHI7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020 L = min. 550
9 Gripper set S235JR / GJS PN-EN 10020
10 Eyebolt S235JR/Zn5 /1 A2 PE-EN 10020
Outer Outer Lenath
pipe diameter pipe diameter 9
| ooifmm | oD2(mml | Limm] |
270-2000 270-2000 550-1500

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01
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: ; : ; ! ., RESTRAINED REDUCING | S235JR / OHIBND /
OER PIPE COUPLING [ a1 MO i
RRS'R'FL'E 2 Bodyl OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
S235JR / OH18N9 /
3 Stepped segment OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020
S235JR / OH18N9 /
<. APPLICATION 4 Bodyll o PN-EN 10020
Inte-nded for njlechanllcal conngctlon of plain ends 5 Eied Taies gﬁ%ﬁg/\%ﬂw‘? / PN-EN 10020
of pipes differing in diameters in waterworks,
wastewater and other systems for liquids chemically 6  Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
neutral. Equipped with rims protecting against sliding 7 Washer S235JR /Zn5/ A2 | A4 PN-EN ISO 7089
pipes out of a coupling. Used for iron, steel, plastic, 8 Nut S235JR / 7n5 / A2 | Ad PN-EN 1SO 4032
GRP and AC pipes. 9 Bolt S235JR/Zn5 /A2 /A4 PN-ENISO 4017
10 Bolt S235JR / Zn5 PN-EN ISO 4017
N\ DESIGN FEATURES 555 IR ) OHIENG |
. 11 E-rim PN-EN 10020
« diameter range 270-1200 mm | OHT7N12M2
- coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer 12 Gripper EN-GJS-500 PN-EN 1563

pipe diameter
« pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

- corrosion protection: o o
: uter uter

- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

« threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

. eyebolt

- possibility to design and produce a coupling
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

- possibility of connecting various types of pipes even
with very large reductions

- prevents pipes from sliding out of a coupling

« the design of protection depends on the pipe
material and pressure

- reinforced construction for heavier working
conditions and increased product life

@D1 [mm] D2 [mm] L [mm]
270-2000 270-2000 600-1500

N\ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- material acc. PN-EN 10020
« seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-1200
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01



www.domex-group.com -

— 342

RESTRAINED
NON-CONCENTRIC
PIPE COUPLING
RRS-MIM-E

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain ends
of pipes shifted axially with each other of equal

or different diameters in waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.
Equipped with rims protecting against sliding pipes
out of a coupling. Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP
and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range 270-1200 mm

- coupling tolerance is = 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

« pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

- corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

« threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

. eyebolt

- possibility to design and produce a coupling
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of connecting different types of pipes
shifted axially in relation to each other

- prevents pipes from sliding out of a coupling

« the design of protection depends on the pipe
material and pressure

N\ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- material acc. PN-EN 10020
« seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-1200
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
- NBR: -20°C/ +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

1

10
"

L

Body

Nut
Threaded pin
Washer

Clamping rim

Fixed rim
Gasket
Reduction cover
E-rim

Gripper
Bolt

Outer

pipe diameter

@D1[mm]
270-2000

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S355JR / OH18NOS /
OH17N12M2

EN-GJS-500
S235JR / Zn5

Outer
pipe diameter

@D2 [mm]
270-2000

STEEL COUPLINGS RESTRAINED

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN ISO 4032
DIN 975
PN-EN ISO 7089

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 681

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 1563
PN-EN ISO 4017

Length

L [mm]
540-1500

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01
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RESTRAINED
FLANGE ADAPTOR
RKS-E

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of
pipe with flanged fittings in waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.
Equipped with rim protecting against sliding a pipe
out of an adaptor. Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP
and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-1200

- adaptor tolerance is ¥ 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

« eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce an adaptor
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

- prevents a pipe from sliding out of an adaptor

- the design of protection depends on pipe material
and pressure

N\ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:

- NBR: PN-EN 681-1

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-1200

- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C/ +80°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01
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250

300

350

400

450

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1200

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

“

E-rim

Gripper set

Clamping rim

Screw assembly

Gasket

Body

Connection flange

Eyebolt

Pipe

material

Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE
Steel
Ductile iron
PE

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR /1 GJS
S355JR / OH18N9 /

OH17N12M2
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4

EPDM / NBR

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO /

OH17N12M2

S235JR /1 Zn5/ A2

Outer pipe
diameter

273
274
280
324
326
315
355
378
355
406
429
400
480
450
508
532
500
610
635
630
n
738
710
813
842
800
914
945
900
1016
1048
1000
1220
1255
1200

Diameter . Flange WL:
mm

266-280
267-281
273-287
317-331
319-333
308-322
348-362
371-385
348-362
399-413
422-436
393-407
473-487
443-457
501-515
525-539
493-507
603-617
628-642
623-637
704-718
731-745
703-717
806-820
835-849
793-807
907-921
938-952
893-907
1009-1023
1041-1055
993-1007
1213-1227
1248-1262
1193-1207

285-435

385-635

Standard

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020
PN-EN 681

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 1092

PE-EN 10020

408
409
415
459
461
450
490
513
490
540
565
SEE)
615
585
645
670
635
745
770
765
850
875
845
950
980
935
1050
1080
1035
155
185
135
1355
1390
1335

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

3N
35

395

445

505

565

615

670

780

895

1015

ms

1230

1330

405

460

520

580

640

715

840

910

1025

125

1255

1485

35
35
36
36
35
32
30
37
37
35
39
42
50
48
47
47
78
83
83
100
106
99
135
143
n7z
137
169
163
176
230
174
210
278
200

ODA

STEEL COUPLINGS RESTRAINED
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RESTRAINED
FLANGE ADAPTOR
RKS-FL-E

354

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of
pipe with flanged fittings in waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.
Equipped with rim protecting against sliding a pipe
out of an adaptor. Used for iron, steel, plastic, GRP
and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

- diameter range DN250-1200

- adaptor tolerance is £ 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

. eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce an adaptor
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

- prevents a pipe from sliding out of an adaptor

« the design of protection depends on the pipe
material and pressure

- reinforced construction for heavier working
conditions and increased product life

N\ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-1200
- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
-NBR: -20°C/ +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01
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250

300

350

400

450

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1200

Connection flange
Body
Fixed flange

Clamping flange
Gasket

Gripper set
Eyebolt

Screw assembly

Outer pipe

diameter

Pipe

material

Steel 273
Ductile iron 274
PE 280
Steel 324
Ductile iron 326
PE 315
Steel 355
Ductile iron 378
PE 355
Steel 406
Ductile iron 429
PE 400
Ductile iron 480
PE 450
Steel 508
Ductile iron 532
PE 500
Steel 610
Ductile iron 635
PE 630
Steel il
Ductile iron 738
PE 710
Steel 813
Ductile iron 842
PE 800
Steel 914
Ductile iron 945
PE 900
Steel 1016
Ductile iron 1048
PE 1000
Steel 1220
Ductile iron 1255
PE 1200

S235JR / OH18NOS /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR
S235JR /1 GJS
S235JR/ Zn5/ A2

S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4

Diameter . Flange WL:

266-280
267-281
273-287
317-331
319-333
308-322
348-362
371-385
348-362
399-413
422-436
393-407
473-487
443-457
501-515
525-539
493-507
603-617
628-642
623-637
704-718
731-745
703-717
806-820
835-849
793-807
907-921
938-952
893-907
1009-1023
1041-1055
993-1007
12131227

325-425

1248-1262  425-525

1193-1207

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 681

PN-EN 10020
PE-EN 10020
PN-EN 10020

403
404 395
410
454
456 445
445
485
508 505
485
536
559 565
530
610
580
638
662 670
630
750
775 780
770
851
878 895
850
953
982 1015
940
1055
1085 ms
1040
156
1188 1230
1140
1360
1395 1330
1340

615

Note: Couplings above DN1200 are available per customer request.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

405

460

520

580

640

715

840

910

1025

125

1255

1485

87
87
87
89
89
89
89
90
89
94
98
94
10
105
15
120
15
150
160
150
187
195
187
240
260
240
263
275
263
365
380
365
495
510
490

D min-max
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S235JR / OH18N9 /
Body | OHIN M PN-EN 10020

RKS-RE o Deon OO o

2 DEEEmEE 0
3 6 RESTRAINED REDUCING | . -=====§L
“CEETR

I\

3 Nut S235JR / Zn5 / A2 | Ad PN-EN ISO 4032 I R R e |
4 Threaded pin S235JR /1 Zn571 A2 1 A4 DIN 975
<« APPLICATION 5  Washer S235JR/Zn5/A2/A4  PN-ENISO 7089
| o — !
. . . L S355JR / OH18N9 /
Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of 6 Clamping rim OHTINIZM2 PN-EN 10020
pipe with flanged fittings of different dlameterslln . o SR G 1A e 0020 11 _ _1__ _IL
water.works, wastewate.r and ot-her §ystems for liquids ixed rim OHI7NT2M2 -
che-mlcall.y .neutrall. Equipped with rim protectlng. o e s B SN G
against sliding a pipe out of an adaptor. Used for iron,
. . S235JR / OH18N9 /
steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes. 9 Steppedsegment o\l PN-EN 10020
. S235JR / OH18N9 /
10 Connection flange PN-EN 1092
N\ DESIGN FEATURES ORTANIZN
. S355JR / OH18N9 / 36/ 8/ 4/ 71 15 \1 9 2/ 10
- diameter range DN250-1200 n E-rim OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
. - . .
af:laptc.)r tolerance is £ 7 mm in relation to the outer 12 Gripper set S2350R / GUS PN-EN 10020
pipe diameter
- pipe angular deflection up to * 3°
« corrosion protection:
G CeRliy i eodl;::eter Flange Length
- optional: hot-dip galvanized idlid
- EPDM gasket for potable water 9D [mm] ‘ DN [mm] ‘ L [mm]
or NBR gasket for wastewater 270-2000 250-2000 480-1500

threaded galvanized pins,

optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,

acidresistant steel

eyebolt

possibility to design and produce an adaptor

according to individual customer needs:

nonstandard height, made of different materials,

e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of connecting various types of pipes even
with very large reductions

- prevents a pipe from sliding out of an adaptor

« the design of protection depends on the pipe

material and pressure

N\ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:

- NBR: PN-EN 681-1

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
- nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-1200

- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

e We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01
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T
c
2
RESTRAINED REDUCING . S235JR / OH18N9 / i
CETR FLANGE ADAPTOR [ o o
S235JR / OH18N9 /
RKS'R'FL'E 2 Bodyl OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
S235JR / OH18N9 /
3 Stepped segment OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020
S235JR / OH18N9 / 383 -
- SRS
<. APPLICATION 4 Bodyll o PN-EN 10020
Ithendgd for mechan!cal connection of.plaln end. of 5 Eied Taies gﬁgﬁé&?%‘?/ PN-EN 10020
pipe with flanged fittings of different diameters in
waterworks, wastewater and other systems for liquids 6  Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
chemically neutral. Equipped with rim protecting 7 Washer S235JR/Zn5/A2/A4  PN-ENISO 7089
against slld.lng a pipe out of.an adaptor. Used for iron, 8 | Nut 935 R / 705/ AD | Ad BN-EN IS0 4032
steel, plastic, GRP and AC pipes.
9  Bolt S235JR /1 Zn5 /A2 / A4 PN-EN ISO 4017
< DESIGN FEATURES _ $235JR / OH18NG / )
10 Clamping flange OLT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
- diameter range DN250—1ZOQ . 0 e S355JR / OHI8NO / NN 10020
- adaptor tolerance is £ 7 mm in relation to the outer alll OHI7NI2M2 -
pipe diameter . s 12 Gripper EN-GJS-500 PN-EN 1563
- pipe angular deflection up to + 3
13 Bolt S235JR / Zn5 PN-EN ISO 4017

. corrosion protection:

- epoxy coating

- optional: hot-dip galvanized
- EPDM gasket for potable water Outer

or NBR gasket for wastewater pipe diameter
. th.readed galv.anized pins, . @D1 [mm] DN [mm] L [mm]
ogzlic(;rszls.igc;’:]:cdsli)eﬁIvanlzed, stainless steel, 026 26,2600 00 B00
. eyebolt
« possibility to design and produce an adaptor

according to individual customer needs:

nonstandard height, made of different materials,

e.g. stainless steel
« possibility of connecting various types of pipes even

with very large reductions
- prevents a pipe from sliding out of an adaptor
« the design of protection depends on the pipe

material and pressure
- reinforced construction for heavier working

conditions and increased product life

Flange Length

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

. material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1
- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:
- PN10: DN250-1200
- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
-NBR: -20°C / +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01
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RESTRAINED
NON-CONCENTRIC
FLANGE ADAPTOR
RKS-MIM-E

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for mechanical connection of plain end of
pipe with flanged fittings shifted axially with each
other of equal or different diameters in waterworks,
wastewater and other systems for liquids chemically
neutral. Equipped with rim protecting against sliding
a pipe out of an adaptor. Used for iron, steel, plastic,
GRP and AC pipes.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-1200

« adaptor tolerance is # 7 mm in relation to the outer
pipe diameter

« pipe angular deflection up to * 3°

- corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

« eyebolt

« possibility to design and produce an adaptor
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of connecting different types of pipes
shifted axially in relation to each other

- prevents a pipe from sliding out of an adaptor

« the design of protection depends on the pipe
material and pressure

N\ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:

- NBR: PN-EN 681-1

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-1200

- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C/ +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01

1

10

il

12

Connection flange

Body |

Reduction cover

Body |l

Fixed rim
Gasket
Clamping rim

Washer
Nut
Threaded pin

E-rim

Gripper
Bolt

Outer
pipe diameter

D2 [mm]
270-2000

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NOY /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4

S355JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EN-GJS-500
S235JR / Zn5

Flange

DN1[mm]
250-2000

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020
PN-EN 681
PN-EN 10020

PN-EN ISO 7089
PN-ENISO 4032
DIN 975

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 1563
PN-ENISO 4017

Length

L [mm]
550-1500

@DA

STEEL COUPLINGS RESTRAINED

P DB
@DNI

1/2L

nx ¢$d

3/ 4/ 5/6/7/8/ 9/ 11 [0 12

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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BOND

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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705

DISMANTLING JOINT
WM2

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for pipeline length adjustment, when
assembling and disassembling fittings, and alleviation
of piping stress compensation for movement.
Waterworks, wastewater and other systems for
liquids chemically neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000
« adjustment range:
- standard # 25 mm
- optional £ 50 mm
« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized
- EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

ﬂ“

250

Threaded pin |
Nut |
Washer |

Connection flange |

Body |
Gasket

Clamping rim
Body Il

Connection flange |l

Nut Il
Washer Il
Threaded pin |l

Length*
L [mm]

Outer flange
diameter

SC [mm]

S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR /1 Zn5 /A2 1 A4
S235JR /1 Zn5 1 A2 1 A4

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR /1 ZnS5 1 A2 1 A4
S235JR /1 Zn5 /1 A2 1 A4

Effective
diameter
@Dk [mm]

Standard

DIN 975
PN-EN ISO 4032
PN-EN ISO 7089

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020
PN-EN 681

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN ISO 4032
PN-EN ISO 7089
DIN 975

Number
of ports
n x @d [mm]

JOINTS

Threaded
pin

Number of
threaded pins

mmmmmmmmmmmm

- threaded galvanized pins, 12x22  12x26 M20  M24 4
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel, 300 240 445 460 400 410 1222 12x26 M20 M24 4 53 67
acidresistant steel . . 350 240 505 520 460 470  16x22 16x26 M20 M24 4 60 80

- possibility to design and produce a joint according

to individual customer needs: nonstandard height, =00 ) 2| 2ell Sl 2 | lodls 1980 | Wen | bRy 4 2 2
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel 450 260 615 640 565 585 20x26 20x30 M24  M27 4 92 122
- two-flange solution with a sealing rim screwed with 500 270 670 715 620 650 20x26 20x33 M24 M30 4 107 145
independent threaded pins 600 270 780 840 725 770 20x30 20x36 M27  M33 4 135 195
700 270 895 910 840 840 24x30 24x36 M27 M33 4 160 240
< TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS 800 300 1015 1025 950 950 24x33 24x39 M30 M36 4 230 300
. material acc. PN-EN 10020 900 300 115 1125 1050 1050 28x33 28x39 M30 M36 7 260 330
. seal: 1000 300 1230 1255 1160 1170  28x36 28x42 M33 M39 7 315 470
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1 1200 320 1455 1485 1380 1390 32x39 32x48 M36 M45 8 455 680

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
- nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

* for the adjustment range + 25 mm

Note: Joints above DN1200 are available per customer request.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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) L 25
Material Standard 1 213 4 5 6 7 8 9
Threaded pin S235JR/Zn5 /A2 1 A4 DIN 975 :%F?:l

- 1
DISMANTLING JOINT 2 Nut S235JR/Zn5 /A2 1 A4 PN-EN ISO 4032
WM3 3 Washer S235JR /1 Zn5 1 A2 1 A4 PN-EN ISO 7089 \
Lo
. S235JR / OH18N9 / B 18
4 Connection flange | OHT7NI2M2 PN-EN 1092 [TI-X=25 T
| | l+x=25
S235JR / OH18N9 / —-—
S  Bodyl PN-EN 10020 \ \
\. APPLICATION ! OHI7NI2M?2 —l 1 2|
: -
- : 6 Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681 : o | — e
Intended for pipeline length adjustment, when
assembling and disassembling fittings, and alleviation 7 Clamping flange éﬁgiﬁz/N\OI;BN(}/ PN-EN 10020
of piping stress compensation for movement. TT ™ AT T T
Waterworks, wastewater and other systems for 8  Bodyl giﬁ%ﬁgﬁ;ww / PN-EN 10020
liquids chemically neutral.
. S235JR / OH18N9 / — —
9 Connection flange Il /v 1o\ 10110 PN-EN 1092 F‘EL{—} — :lﬁ:;;
- Blss

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000
« adjustment range:

- standard # 25 mm

- optional £ 50 mm
« corrosion protection:

- epoxy coating

mmmmmmmmmmmm

Length* Ozi':er dbnee EfFective N:mber Threaded Number of
L [mm] iameter iameter of ports pin threaded pins
QC [mm] @Dk [mm] n x @d [mm]
250

- optional: hot-dip galvanized 1222 | 1226 | M20 | M24 4
- EPDM gasket for potable water 300 255 445 460 400 410 1222 1226 M20 M24 4 s8 74
or NBR gasket for wastewater 350 255 505 520 460 470 16x22  16x26  M20 M24 4 69 83
- threaded galvanized pins, 400 260 565 580 515 525  16x26  16x30  M24  M27 4 84 110
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel, 450 280 615 640 565 585 20x26 20x30 M24  M27 4 94 126
aCIdr:e§l.Stant Ste?l .. . 500 300 670 715 620 650 20x26 20x33 M24 M30 4 15 170
- possibility to design and produce a joint according
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height, cog S0 70 Al = 7 20E0 Zodle N7 WSS 4 0 22
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel 700 300 895 910 840 840 24x30 24x36 M27  M33 4 180 225
- three-flange solution with a sealing flange 800 315 1015 1025 950 950  24x33 24x39 M30 M36 4 270 345
900 330 115 1125 1050 1050 28x33 28x39 M30 M36 7 290 365
<« TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS 1000 330 1230 1255 1160 11770  28x36 28x42 M 33 M 39 7 365 535
: 1200 370 1455 1485 1380 1390 32x39 32x48 M36 M45 8 610 860
- material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal: * for the adjustment range + 25 mm
- NBR: PN-EN 681-1 Note: Joints above DN1200 are available per customer request.

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01
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707

DISMANTLING JOINT
WM4

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for pipeline length adjustment, when
assembling and disassembling fittings, and alleviation
of piping stress compensation for movement.
Waterworks, wastewater and other systems for
liquids chemically neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000

« adjustment range:
- standard # 25 mm
- optional £ 50 mm

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« EPDM gasket for potable water
or NBR gasket for wastewater

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

- possibility to design and produce a joint according
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height,
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel

- four-flange solution with a sealing flange

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
. seal:

- NBR: PN-EN 681-1

- EPDM: WRAS, BS 6920-2, ACS
« flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
- nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
- temperature range:

- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C

- NBR: -20°C / +80°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

©

ﬂ“

250
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200

Threaded pin
Nut
Washer

Connection flange |

Body |

Clamping flange |

Gasket

Clamping flange |l

Body |l

Connection flange Il

255
255
260
280
300
300
300
315
330
330
370

305
305
315
340
350
350
380
385
390
390
420

Outer flange
diameter

QC [mm]

mmmmmmmmmmmm

445
505
565
615
670
780
895
1015
115
1230
1455

S235JR/Zn5/ A2 | A4
S235JR /1 Zn5 /A2 1 A4
S235JR /1 Zn5 1 A2 1 A4

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO9 /
OH17N12M2

EPDM / NBR

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

460 400
520 460
580 515
640 565
715 620
840 725
910 840
1025 950
1125 1050
1255 1160
1485 1380

* for the adjustment range + 25 mm

Effective
diameter
@Dk [mm]

Standard

DIN 975
PN-EN ISO 4032
PN-EN ISO 7089

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 681

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 1092

Number
of ports
n x @d [mm]

12x22

410 12x22

470 16x22

525  16x26

585  20x26

650  20x26

770 20x30

840  24x30

950  24x33

1050 28x33
1170 28x36
1390 32x39

Note: Joints above DN1200 are available per customer request.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

12x26
12x26
16x26
16x30
20x30
20x33
20x36
24x36
24x39
28x39
28x42
32x48

@C

JOINTS

DN
@Dk

Threaded

pin

M 20
M 20
M 20
M 24
M 24
M 24
M27
M 27
M 30
M 30
M 33
M 36

M 24
M 24
M 24
M27
M 27
M 30
M 33
M 33
M 36
M 36
M 39
M 45

Number of
threaded pins

0 N N A MM DM DMDMDMNDMNDN

100
103
107
"3

148
183
218
315
392
425
750

140
144
150
158
207
256
305
441
549
595
1050

9

2020/01
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3 L
Material Standard g
B
REDUCING S235JR / OH18N9 / = =
DISMANTLI NG JOINT Connection flange | 2;31?;22//\2'2_”8[\]9/ PN-EN 1092 Q +>;=2255 ‘ “ B
WM4' R 2 Clamping flange | OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020 B]: i \
‘ S235JR / OHI8NO / o83 H=——1 — Jﬁf EEE
. O— \
3 Clamping flange |l OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020 S| 8| 8| ‘ ‘ EES
. APPLICATION 4 Connection flange Il 32;;%32/&;18%/ PN-EN 1092 @]: ‘ ‘
-
Intended for diameter reduction, pipeline length 5 Bodv| S235JR / OH18N9Y / SHLEN (0655 0 e —!
. ; : : 4 OHI7N12M2 g ]
adjustment, when assembling and disassembling S
fittings, and alleviation of piping stress compensation 6 |Bodyll 3»2—?1%32/&'2_'1%9/ PN-EN 10020 J/J J M c
for movement. Waterworks, wastewater and other 3 6 2 8 a4
systems for liquids chemically neutral. S235JR / OH18NO9 / )
Y q y 7 Stepped segment OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020
S235JR / OH18N9 /
N\ DESIGN FEATURES 8 Boayll OHI7N12M2 PN-ENT0020
. diameter range DN250-2000 9 Gasket EPDM / NBR PN-EN 681
« adjustment range: 10 Threaded pin| S235JR /1 Zn5 / A2 / Ad DIN 975
- standard * 25 mm 11 Threaded pin Il S235JR/Zn5S/ A2 | A4 DIN 975
- optional + 50 mm 12 Washer S235JR/Zn5/A2/A4  PN-ENISO 7089
gl Alel g it 13 Nut S235JR/Zn5/A2/A4  PN-ENISO 4032

- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized
- EPDM gasket for potable water Flange Length

» threaded galvanized pins, _ 270-2000 250-2000 1501500
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,

acidresistant steel

- possibility to design and produce a joint according Outer flange Effective Number
e R.g c Length* 5 5 Threaded
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height, L [mm] diameter diameter of ports -
. i . @C1/ BC2 [mm] @Dk [mm] n x @d [mm] P
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel

- four-flange solution with a sealing flange
« possibility of making reduction between any

mmmmmmmm

12x22  12x26 M20 M24

two flanges
300 445 460 400 410 12x22 1226 M20 M 24
350 505 520 460 470 16x22  16x26  M20 M 24
~ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS 400 565 580 515 525 16x26  16x30  M24  M27
« material acc. PN-EN 10020 450 615 640 565 585 20x26 20x30 M24  M27
+ seal: 500 501500 670 715 620 650 20x26 20x33 M24 M30
% II;IPBDRI:\/\P,\\/I\I_IEES,6§S-16920 5 s 600 780 840 725 770 20x30 20x36 M27  M33
hange . | o PN-EN_1(,)92 700 895 910 840 840 24x30 24x36 M27 M33
e nind pressure; 800 1015 1025 950 950  24x33 24x39 M30 M36
- PN10: DN250-2000 900 115 1125 1050 1050 28x33 28x39 M30 M36
- PN16: DN250-1200 1000 1230 1255 1160 1170 28x36 28x42 M33 M39
- temperature range: 1200 1455 1485 1380 1390 32x39 32x48 M36 M45
- EPDM: -10°C / +60°C
_NBR: -20°C / +80°C * for the adjustment range + 25 mm

Note: Joints above DN1200 are available per customer request.

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01
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STEEL FITTINGS

BOND

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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www.domex-group.com [ ] ) STEEL FITTINGS

8 1 Material Standard L
SINGLE FLANGE . S235JR / OH18N9 /
“CEEIR 6 STEEL SPIGOT P T T
FS 2 Body OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
X
. APPLICATION Outer flange Effective ) B B ) F g g
. . . diameter diameter of ports
Intended for fittings assembly with socket pipes. @C1/ ©C2 [mm] oDk [mm] n x @d [mm] == |
Waterworks, wastewater and other systems for T T
liquids chemically neutral. PN10 / PN16 7
250 305 405 350 355  12x22  12x26 %
< DESIGN FEATURES 300 445 460 400 410 12x22  12x26 7
) 350 505 520 460 470 16x22 16x26 o
2 G (IS DINSE-20010 400 565 580 515 525  16x26  16x30 S
- corrosion protection: £
- epoxy coating 450 615 640 565 585 20x26 20x30
- optional: hot-dip galvanized 500 670 715 620 650 20x26 20x33
« possibility to design and produce fittings according 600 780 840 725 770 20x30 20x36
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height, 700 895 910 840 840 24x30 24x36
. . . 300
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel 800 1015 1025 050 950  24x33  24x39
900 115 1125 1050 1050 28x33 28x39
N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS 1000 1230 1255 1160 1170 28x36 28x42
« flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092 1200 1455 1485 1380 1390 32x39 32x48
« nominal pressure: 1400 1675 1685 1590 1590 36x42 36x48
- PN10: DN250-2000 1600 1915 1930 1820 1820 40x48 40x56
- PN16: DN250-1200 1800 215 2130 2020 2020 44x48 44x56
. N° o
O TS SIS 2000 2325 2345 2230 2230 48x48 48x62

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress e
2020/01 2020/01
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— 362

4

DOUBLE FLANGE
STEEL SPIGOT
FFS

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for flange fittings assembly at a certain
distance. Waterworks, wastewater and other systems
for liquids chemically neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« possibility to design and produce fittings according
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height,
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature: 0°C/+50°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

2

250

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000

Connection flange

Body

Length
L [mm]

300 or 500

Material

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NOY /
OH17N12M2

Outer flange

diameter

@C1/@C2 [mm]

oo e io | o onio | i
395 405 350 355

445
505
565
615
670
780
895
1015
115
1230
1455
1675
1915
215
2325

460
520
580
640
715
840
910
1025
1125
1255
1485
1685
1930
2130
2345

Standard

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

Effective
diameter
@Dk [mm]

400
460
515
565
620
725
840
950
1050
1160
1380
1590
1820
2020
2230

410
470
525
585
650
770
840
950
1050
1170
1390
1590
1820
2020
2230

Number
of ports

n x Od

12x22
12x22
16x22
16x26
20x26
20x26
20x30
24x30
24x33
28x33
28x36
32x39
36x42
40x48
44x48
48x48

[mm]

12x26
12x26
16x26
16x30
20x30
20x33
20x36
24x36
24x39
28x39
28x42
32x48
36x48
40x56
44x56
48x62

@c

@ Dk

STEEL FITTINGS

®DN
? Dk

ole

nx®d

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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REDUCING DOUBLE
FLANGE STEEL SPIGOT
FFRS

863

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for reduction of axial dimensions, fittings
assembly and flanged connections. Waterworks,
wastewater and other systems for liquids chemically
neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« possibility to design and produce fittings according
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height,
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of making reduction between any
two flanges

- fitting length depends on reduced sizes

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature: 0°C/+50°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

ﬂ“

Connection
flange |

Connection
flange Il

Body |

Body I

Stepped segment

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M?2

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH1/N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

I S

| ONt[mml | DNzl | Limm] |

Length
L [mm]
250

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000

270-2000

250-1500

250-2000

Outer flange Effective
diameter diameter
@Dk [mm]

@C1/@C2 [mm]

mmmmmm

350 355 12x22  12x26

445 460 400 410

250-1500

Number
of ports
n x @d [mm]

12x22  12x26

505 520 460 470 16x22  16x26

565 580 515 525

16x26  16x30

615 640 565 585 20x26 20x30
670 715 620 650 20x26 20x33
780 840 725 770 20x30 20x36
895 910 840 840 24x30 24x36
1015 1025 950 950 24x33 24x39

115 1125 1050 1050 28x33 28x39
1230 1255 1160 1170 28x36 28x42
1455 1485 1380 1390 32x39 32x48
1675 1685 1590 1590 36x42 36x48
1915 1930 1820 1820 40x48 40x56
215 2130 2020 2020 44x48 44x56
2325 2345 2230 2230 48x48 48x62

STEEL FITTINGS

@ Dk1
@ DN1

®cl

‘
{

! |
P

L
@ DN2
P Dk2
@c2

nx®d

nx%d

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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REDUCING DOUBLE
FLANGE STEEL SPIGOT
NON-CONCENTRIC
FFRMS

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for reduction of non-axial dimensions
and flange fittings assembly. Waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-2000

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« possibility to design and produce fittings according
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height,
made of different materials, e.g. stainless steel

« possibility of making reduction between two flanges
shifted axially

- fitting length depends on reduced sizes

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature: 0°C/+50°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01

ﬂ“

5  Asymmetric cone

e e

Connection
flange |

Connection
flange Il

Body |

Body Il

S235JR / OH18NO9 /
OH1/N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18NO9 /
OH17N12M2

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

PN-EN 10020

@DA
@ DB
@DN - A

Dk1
DN1

STEEL FITTINGS

onm | o | em

270-2000

250

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000

Length
L [mm]

250-1500

250-2000

Outer flange
diameter

445
505
565
615
670
780
895
1015
115
1230
1455
1675
1915
215
2325

QC1/ ©C2 [mm]

460
520
580
640
715
840
910
1025
1125
1255
1485
1685
1930
2130
2345

250-1500

Effective
diameter

400
460
515
565
620
725
840
950
1050
1160
1380
1590
1820
2020
2230

@Dk1/ @Dk2 [mm]

mmmmmm

410
470
525
585
650
770
840
950
1050
1170
1390
1590
1820
2020
2230

Number
of ports
n x @d [mm]

12x22

12x22

16x22

16x26

20x26
20x26
20x30
24x30
24x33
28x33
28x36
32x39
36x42
40x48
44x48
48x48

12x26
12x26
16x26
16x30
20x30
20x33
20x36
24x36
24x39
28x39
28x42
32x48
36x48
40x56
44x56
48x62

nx®d

DN2
Dk2
C2

@DN-B
@DB
PDA

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01
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©

DOUBLE FLANGE
STEEL BEND
FFKS

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for the construction of water and sewage
connections, changing direction and leading the
pipeline to the surface. Waterworks, wastewater
and other systems for liquids chemically neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250 - 2000

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

« possibility to design and produce fittings according
to individual customer needs: nonstandard height,
any angle between flanges, made of different
materials, e.g. stainless steel

« the possibility of extending a bend by stabilizing
foot or blade poured out with concrete to support
the installation

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
- nominal pressure:

- PN10: DN250-2000

- PN16: DN250-1200
« temperature: 0°C/+50°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

2020/01

Connection

flange |

Connection

flange Il

o e | e

Body

Flange

250-2000

300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000

Length
L [mm]
250

oo s o | s oo | s |
395 405 350 355

250-1000

Material

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M2

S235JR / OH18N9 /
OH17N12M?2

S235JR / OH18NO /
OH17N12M2

Length

250-1000

Outer flange Effective

diameter diameter
QGC [mm] @Dk [mm]

445 460 400
505 520 460
565 580 515
615 640 565
670 S 620
780 840 725
895 910 840
1015 1025 950
1115 1125 1050
1230 1255 1160
1455 1485 1380
1675 1685 1590
1915 1930 1820
215 2130 2020
2325 2345 2230

410
470
525
585
650
770
840
950
1050
1170
1390
1590
1820
2020
2230

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

Standard

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 1092

PN-EN 10020

Angle

5-150

Number
of ports
n x @d [mm]

12x22

12x22

16x22

16x26

20x26
20x26
20x30
24x30
24x33
28x33
28x36
32x39
36x42
40x48
44x48
48x48

12x26
12x26
16x26
16x30
20x30
20x33
20x36
24x36
24x39
28x39
28x42
32x48
36x48
40x56
44x56
48x62

STEEL FITTINGS

2020/01

fesr

@DN
@Dk

@cC

"
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STEEL FLANGES

BOND

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
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STEEL FLANGE
WITH HOLE
KO

871

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for welding to pipes or as a flange.
Waterworks, wastewater and other systems
for liquids chemically neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-1400

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized or uncoated

« possibility to design and produce flanges according
to individual customer needs

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- flanges drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure: PN10/PN16
« temperature: 0°C/+50°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

1

250
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1200
1400

Note: Flanges above DN1400 are available per customer request.

“

PN-EN 1092

Flange

Outer flange
diameter
C [mm]

S235JR / OH18N9 /

OH17N12M2

Effective
diameter
@Dk [mm]

PN10 | PN16 | PN10 | PN16

395
445
505
565
615
670
780
895
1015
1115
1230
1455
1675

405
460
520
580
640
715
840
910
1025
1125
1255
1485
1685

350
400
460
515
565
620
725
840
950
1050
1160
1380
1590

355
410
470
525
585
650
770
840
950
1050
1170
1390
1590

Number
of ports
n x @d [mm]

12x22
12x22
16x22
16x26
20x26
20x26
20x30
24x30
24x33
28x33
28x36
32x39
36x42

12x26
12x26
16x26
16x30
20x30
20x33
20x36
24x36
24x39
28x39
28x42
32x48
36x48

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress

Flange
thickness
D [mm]

24
25
25
28
30
32
36
36
38
42
45
50
52

| PN10 | PN16 | PN10 | PN16

26
30
32
34
35
36
38
42
42
45
50
55
57

According
to the value
provided by
the customer

»C

@ Dk

STEEL FLANGES

@B

2020/01

nx @d
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STEEL BLANK
FLANGE
KS

872

N\ APPLICATION

Intended for plugging pipes and flange fittings.
Waterworks, wastewater and other systems
for liquids chemically neutral.

N\ DESIGN FEATURES

« diameter range DN250-1400

« corrosion protection:
- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized or uncoated

« possibility to design and produce flanges according
to individual customer needs

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure: PN10/PN16
« temperature: 0°C/+50°C

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01

ﬂ“ 7

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

700

800
900
1000
1200
1400

Flange

Outer flange
diameter

445
505
565
615
670
780
895
1015
1115
1230
1455
1675

460
520
580
640
715
840
910
1025
1125
1255
1485
1685

S235JR / OH18N9 /

OH17N12M2

Effective
diameter

@Dk [mm]

400
460
515
565
620
725
840
950
1050
1160
1380
1590

410
470
525
585
650
770
840
950
1050
1170
1390
1590

Number Flange
of ports thickness
n x @d [mm]

STEEL FLANGES

PN-EN 1092

QC
@ Dk

12x26 250 B
—

12x26 25 30 300
16x26 25 32 350 i
16x30 28 34 400 ) L
20x30 30 35 450

D ©
20x33 32 36 500 Q
20x36 36 38 600 é
24x36 36 42 700
24x39 38 42 800
28x39 42 45 900
28x42 45 50 1000
32x48 50 55 1200
36x48 52 57 1400

Note: Flanges above DN1400 are available per customer request.

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01
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1 D
STEEL w S235JR / OH18NO / » ]

REDUCING FLANGE e o Fefeo
2 Threaded pin S235JR/Zn5/A2/A4  DINS7S | ==
KR 3 Washer S235JR /1 Zn5 /A2 1 A4 PN-EN ISO 7089 =
4 Nut S235JR /1 Zn5 /A2 1 A4 PN-EN ISO 4032 Ea:
N\ APPLICATION 2
~ N
Intended to connect flanged fittings of different 3) g EEE’ T & 8| O
diameters. Waterworks, wastewater and other S S e
systems for liquids chemically neutral. Ea:
. DESIGN FEATURES | ONim  ON2[fnml | =5
=
- diameter range DN250-1400 250-2000 250-2000 R -
- corrosion protection: A/ -
- epoxy coating 3
- optional: hot-dip galvanized 2 °
« possibility to design and produce flanges according %
to individual customer needs c

- possibility of making a flange with an internal thread

Outer flange Effective Number Flange Threaded
diameter diameter of ports thickness .
N\ TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS @C1/@C2 [mm] | @Dk1/ODk2[mm]| n x Gd[mm] [l

- flange drilled acc. PN-EN 1092
« nominal pressure: PN10/PN16 m

- tomperature: 0°C/+50°C 250 395 405 350 355  12x22 12x26 250 M20  M24
300 445 460 400 410 1222 12x26 300 M20  M24
350 505 520 460 470  16x22  16x26 350 M20  M24
400 565 580 SIS 525  16x26  16x30 400 M24  M27
450 615 = 640 565 585  20x26 20x30 450 M24  M27
500 670 715 620 650 20x26 20x33 410 500 M24  M30
600 780 840 725 770  20x30 20x36 ‘*dependingon 600 M27  M33
700 895 910 840 840 24x30 24x36 T© gi‘i‘;ced 700 M27  M33
800 1015 1025 950 950  24x33 24x39 800 M30  M36
900 115 1125 1050 1050 28x33 28x39 900 M30  M36
1000 1230 1255 1160 1170  28x36 28x42 1000 M33  M39
1200 1455 1485 1380 1390 32x39 32x48 1200 M36 M4
1400 1675 1685 1590 1590 36x42 36x48 1400 M39 M4

Note: Flanges above DN1400 are available per customer request.

e We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01
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BOND

We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress
2020/01
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&332

1

S235JR / OH18N9 /

PI PE Body OLIT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
. S235JR / OH18N9 /
INSERT 2 Tensioner OHT7NT2ZM2 PN-EN 10020
R . S235JR / OH18N9 /
3 Limiting switch OHI7NT2M2 PN-EN 10020
4 Threaded pin S235JR/Zn5 /A2 1 A4 DIN 975
N\ APPLICATION i
S5 Washer S235JR /1 Zn5 /1 A2 1 A4 PN-EN ISO 7089
Intended to strengthen the ends of plastic pipes 6 |Nut S235JR / 75 / A2 | Ad PN-EN SO 4032
at the installation site of couplings. Waterworks,
wastewater and other systems for liquids chemically
neutral.
Inner
pipe diameter [D] ‘ Length
N DESIGN FEATURES D [mm] | L [mm]
- diameter range 250-2000 mm 280-2000 1G0-1150/0

: . standard: 300
- corrosion protection:

- epoxy coating
- optional: hot-dip galvanized

- threaded galvanized pins,
optional: hot-dip galvanized, stainless steel,
acidresistant steel

« possibility to design and produce pipe inserts
according to individual customer needs:
nonstandard height, made of different materials,
e.g. stainless steel

N TECHNICAL DATA / STANDARDS

« material acc. PN-EN 10020
« temperature: 0°C/+50°C

@ We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress We reserve the right to design changes according to standards and technological progress @
2020/01 2020/01
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